

1120 Route 73 Suite 200 Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054 Tel: +1/856.642.4215

Fax: +1/856.439.0525 E-mail: info@oarsi.org www.oarsi.org

Executive Committee

President

Gun-il Im, MD, PhD Dongguk University Goyang • Republic of Korea

President Elect Martin Englund, MD, PhD

Lund University Lund • Sweden

Secretary

Ida K. Haugen, MD, PhD Diakonhjemmet Hospital

Oslo • Norway

Treasurer

Nancy E. Lane, MD

UC Davis Health System Hillsborough, CA • United States

Past President

Ali Mobasheri, DPhil (Oxon)

University of Oulu Oulu • Finland

Members at Large

Flavia Cicuttini, PhD, FRACP

Melbourne • Australia

Magali Cucchiarini, PhD

Saarland • Germany

Siddharth Das, MD

Lucknow • India

Mohit Kapoor, MD, PhD

Toronto • Canada

Rik Lories, MD, PhD

Leuven • Belgium

Elena Losina, PhD

Boston, MA • United States

Amanda Nelson, MD, MSCR, RhMSUS

Chapel Hill, NC • United States

Cristina Ruiz-Romero, PhD

A Coruña • Spain

Martin van der Esch, PhD

Amsterdam • Netherlands

Chunyi Wen, PhD

Hong Kong • China

Early Career Investigator Co-Chair

Jesse Charlton, PhD

British Columbia · Canada

Early Career Investigator Co-Chair

Armaghan Mahmoudian, PT, MPT, PhD

Pensacola, FL • United States

Co-Editor-in-Chief OAC

David Hunter, PhD

Sydney • Australia

Co-Editor-in-Chief OAC

Anne-Marie Malfait, MD, PhD Chicago, IL • United States

Editor-in-Chief OAC Open

Henning Madry, MD Homburg • Germany

Dear Industry Partner,

On behalf of the OARSI Board of Directors, I am delighted to invite you to join the OARSI World Congress on Osteoarthritis to be held April 18-21, 2024 in Vienna, Austria.

We are excited to share our 2024 World Congress website (congress.oarsi.org), and Sponsorship Prospectus with you and your colleagues. We hope you will make plans to participate in our congress.

Our 2024 Program Committee is working to provide our roughly 1,200+ expected global attendees with an exemplary line-up of educational content.

Whether you choose to *Exhibit*, host a *Satellite Session*, sponsor an *Award*, support the Early Career Investigators or Clinical Trials Symposium, we wish your participation and partnership with us to be successful!

Whatever you choose to participate with, OARSI is appreciative of your support and welcomes the opportunity to collaborate and partner with you in 2024. Please feel free to reach out to Dana Groves, Industry Relations Manager, at dgroves@oarsi.org or 1.856.642.4434 if you have any questions.

Thank you for your consideration.

See you in Vienna!

Warm regards,

giml Om

Gun-il Im. MD. PhD

OARSI President